
2024 Salem University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-18   Home: 23-10   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (322), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (7), Wainwright (5), Angarita (2), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Kuhn
(1), Lojo (1), McMurdo (1), Wainwright (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (26), Totals (26), Shinn (14), Atkinson (12), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Lund 3, Schmitt 2, Lavendier 1, Scheuber 1, Totals ,
Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-127), Shinn (26-30), Atkinson (23-33), Gulko (9-15), Lavendier (7-9), Scheuber (7-9), Lund (6-7), Schmitt
(6-6), Kendall (4-5), Raineri (3-4), Rose (2-2), Sammons (2-2), Downey (1-1), Leginze (1-2), Thiele (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

14
Wainwright,
Mackenzie .449 48-48 147 55 66 12 1 16 63 128 .871 33 2 17 2 .532 8 3 18-23 205 20 2 .991

17 Lojo, Jose .368 50-50 163 52 60 5 3 0 24 71 .436 18 24 19 0 .493 2 6 20-28 120 2 0 1.000
7 Shinn, Tyler .348 50-50 164 41 57 10 2 11 66 104 .634 17 9 24 3 .428 4 1 5-8 193 10 4 .981
25 Ehr, Brett .331 48-48 133 35 44 14 2 6 43 80 .602 16 16 27 1 .444 6 3 9-11 52 91 7 .953
6 Kuhn, Nathan .312 45-43 125 27 39 7 1 4 26 60 .480 22 9 22 0 .446 1 2 4-5 25 1 0 1.000
1 Angarita, Luis .307 50-49 150 40 46 8 1 2 25 62 .413 28 7 14 0 .435 1 5 17-21 66 97 2 .988
16 Hutchison, Jackson .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 2.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Harper, Alex .333 22-12 42 10 14 3 0 0 3 17 .405 2 3 8 2 .404 0 2 1-2 16 1 0 1.000
49 Muench, Adlai .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Forbes, Aaron .304 33-31 92 22 28 8 0 1 13 39 .424 7 11 36 0 .418 0 0 2-2 81 24 7 .938
27 Hurley, Jacob .283 30-27 92 15 26 5 0 2 19 37 .402 4 9 7 2 .371 0 0 4-4 50 1 1 .981
31 McMurdo, Aidan .274 37-33 84 30 23 5 0 1 16 31 .369 27 1 23 0 .451 1 5 3-5 17 42 8 .881
13 Rose, Hunter .235 26-17 51 12 12 1 0 0 7 13 .255 8 1 12 1 .350 0 3 8-9 20 1 1 .955
36 Matos, Ben .222 13-4 18 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 0 5 4 0 .391 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
43 George, Justin .219 14-10 32 5 7 3 0 0 9 10 .313 1 4 9 1 .324 0 0 0-0 57 4 0 1.000
26 Barcikowski, Jacob .200 13-1 10 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 3 2 1 0 .467 0 0 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
3 Leginze, Andrew .182 15-5 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 1 5 0 .308 0 0 1-1 2 6 1 .889
19 Atkinson, Max .169 23-23 65 14 11 2 0 1 15 16 .246 5 3 17 1 .257 1 3 2-2 157 17 1 .994
55 Ross, Gabe .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
48 Coyan, Connor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Freese, Layne .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .319 50-50 1388 373 443 83 10 46 337 684 .493 193 107 249 13 .433 26 33 97-124 1077 383 39 .974
Opponents .289 50-50 1400 267 404 68 8 57 248 659 .471 164 55 350 26 .379 24 28 49-64 1040 437 53 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Sammons, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0
32 Downey, Tommy 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
50 Lavendier, Travis 3.30 6-2 14 6 1 0-0 0 46.1 46 18 17 15 53 6 0 5 .264 3 4 1 1 1
3 Leginze, Andrew 3.57 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 24 8 7 1 10 3 1 0 .343 0 2 0 3 2
44 Lehr, Jaxon 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
4 Schmitt, Sam 4.81 4-3 13 12 3 0-0 0 67.1 69 42 36 29 73 11 2 6 .268 5 10 1 4 6
41 Thiele, Conor 5.11 3-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 13 9 7 6 7 1 0 1 .289 4 4 0 0 5
5 Gulko, Frankie 5.18 7-4 13 11 4 0-0 0 66.0 70 43 38 29 59 15 1 10 .280 4 6 1 2 7
10 Raineri, Jhayden 5.23 2-2 16 0 0 0-0 6 20.2 10 12 12 15 23 0 0 4 .145 3 7 0 0 1
28 Lund, Jaryd 5.90 5-1 13 12 1 1-0 0 58.0 68 43 38 28 60 10 1 11 .292 7 9 1 5 1
39 Preston, Richie 6.97 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 10 8 3 7 2 0 5 .341 1 1 0 1 1
45 Scheuber, Colby 9.75 2-5 12 7 1 1-0 0 36.0 56 44 39 12 36 14 1 10 .361 5 3 0 4 3
20 Kendall, Zack 10.95 3-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 15 15 15 12 12 3 1 5 .300 1 4 2 1 1
13 Rose, Hunter 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .286 1 1 0 1 0
35 Sitarenios, Ben 32.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 13 12 7 2 2 1 0 .471 0 3 0 1 0
Totals 5.84 32-18 131 50 10 3 6 359.1 404 267 233 164 350 68 8 57 .289 34 55 6 24 28
Opponents 8.31 18-32 153 50 4 2 8 346.2 443 373 320 193 249 83 10 46 .319 44 107 3 26 33



2024 Salem University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Lojo, Jose 122 120 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 George, Justin 61 57 4 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kuhn, Nathan 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Harper, Alex 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gulko, Frankie 15 3 12 0 1.000 1 9 6 .600 0 0
4 Schmitt, Sam 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Kendall, Zack 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
41 Thiele, Conor 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Raineri, Jhayden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Hutchison, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barcikowski, Jacob 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sitarenios, Ben 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Matos, Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Downey, Tommy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Preston, Richie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Freese, Layne 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Atkinson, Max 175 157 17 1 .994 0 23 10 .697 12 0
14 Wainwright, Mackenzie 227 205 20 2 .991 17 0 0 — 0 0
1 Angarita, Luis 165 66 97 2 .988 24 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shinn, Tyler 207 193 10 4 .981 0 26 4 .867 14 0
27 Hurley, Jacob 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rose, Hunter 22 20 1 1 .955 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Ehr, Brett 150 52 91 7 .953 20 0 0 — 0 0
30 Forbes, Aaron 112 81 24 7 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
50 Lavendier, Travis 11 1 9 1 .909 1 7 2 .778 0 0
3 Leginze, Andrew 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 McMurdo, Aidan 67 17 42 8 .881 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lund, Jaryd 13 1 10 2 .846 0 6 1 .857 0 0
45 Scheuber, Colby 12 1 9 2 .833 2 7 2 .778 0 0
12 Sammons, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Lehr, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Coyan, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Muench, Adlai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Ross, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1499 1077 383 39 .974 86 98 29 .772 26 0
Opponents 1530 1040 437 53 .965 71 194 51 .792 15 0


